Resolutions in their respective meetings, the consent of the shareholders of the Company be and is hereby
accorded towards ratification to the Material Related Party Transactions as entered by the Company for the
financial year 2017-18 of a value of Rs. 95,98,76,704  (Rupees ninety five Crores and Ninety Eight lakhs
Seventy six thousand seven hundred four only) as per details  set out under item no 8 of the statement annexed
to this Notice and that the Board of Directors be and is hereby authorised to perform and execute all such
deeds, matters and things including delegation of such authority as may be deemed necessary or expedient

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company on the recommendations of the Audit Committee has approved the appointment of
Messers.  D. Radhakrishnan & Co., Cost Accountants, as a Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct audit of the Cost records
maintained by the Company in respect of “other machinery” for the year ended 31st March, 2018 at a remuneration of Rs.
75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand only) plus applicable Goods and Service Tax and out of pocket expenses to be incurred
for conducting Cost Audit. In terms of provisions of Rule 14 (a) (ii) the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, for the
purpose of subsection (3) of section 148 of Companies Act, 2013, it is necessary for Members to ratify the remuneration of